### Privacy Policy for the OUPS App

Last updated 12.09.2023

#### 1. introduction

We appreciate your interest in the **Oups App** (hereinafter "App", "we", "us" or "our"). This Privacy Policy is intended to provide you with information about how we collect, use, disclose and protect personal information.

#### 2. what data do we collect?

- **2.1 Usage Data:** We collect data about how you use the App, including your activities, interactions and history.
- **2.2 Device Information:** We collect information about the device you are using, including IP address, browser type and version, operating system and other technical details.
- **2.3 Cookies and similar technologies:** We use cookies and similar technologies to track your use of the App and provide certain features. You have the option to disable the use of cookies in your browser settings.
- 3. how do we use the data collected this way?
- **3.1 Provision and improvement of the App:** We use your data to enable you to use the App and to continuously improve our services.
- **3.2 Communication:** We may use your data to send you communications, updates and other relevant information about the App.

## 4. privacy and security

We use reasonable security measures to protect your data from unauthorised access, loss or misuse. We do not share your data with third parties without your consent unless required by law.

# 5. your rights

You have the right to access, correct, delete or restrict the use of your stored data. If you wish to withdraw your consent to data processing, please contact us at office@werteart.com

## 6. Changes to this privacy policy

We reserve the right to change this Privacy Policy at any time. The updated version will be published in the app.

### 7. contact us

If you have any questions or concerns about the Privacy Policy or how we use your data, please contact us at <a href="mailto:t.hoertenhuber@werteart.com">t.hoertenhuber@werteart.com</a>.

Mit herzlichen Grüßen

Thomas Hörtenhuber